PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8351480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL INNOVATIVE GAMING, LLC	12/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HGK HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1926 BELLEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	WHITEHALL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18052-3708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D658722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email:wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:WILKINSON LAW OFFICEAddress Line 1:70 EAST BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426

Address Line 4: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	462	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON H. WILKINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/chw43267/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023.12.26 Signed Assignment D658722_462_Global_HGK#page1.tif source=2023.12.26 Signed Assignment D658722_462_Global_HGK#page2.tif

PATENT 508304287 REEL: 065962 FRAME: 0041

Execution Copy Attorney Docket No.: 462

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, Global Innovative Gaming, LLC, dba G.I. Gaming, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 1275 Glenlivet Drive, Allentown, PA 18106 (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain rights to inventions disclosed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/387,626 which issued as U.S. Design Patent No. D658,722 on May 1, 2012, entitled "Casino Table Game" (hereinafter the "Letters Patent.")

WHEREAS, HGK Holdings LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having an address of 1926 Belleview Drive, Whitehall, PA 18052-3708 (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said Letters Patent as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above applications and/or Letters Patent and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions, applications and/or Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining ASSIGNEE the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 065962 FRAME: 0042

Execution Copy Attorney Docket No.: 462

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

December 26, 2013	Dik H. WD.
Date	Signature Name: Clinton H. Wilkinson Title: CEO, Global Innovative Gaming, LLC
Assignee: December 26, 2023	
Date	Signature Name: Stephen H. Berkowitz Title: Managing Member, HGK Holdings LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut 20 Assignor, Global Innovative Gaming, LL	ed this Assignment this day of,
By: Title: CEO Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
County of	
, to	, 20, before me, a Notary Public came me known and known to be the individual described in ent, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed.	ent' and neceste daily acronomicaled me same to be
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

RECORDED: 12/27/2023

PATENT REEL: 065962 FRAME: 0043